gathered and visual inspection of goods. The same value has been accepted by the importer
vide his letter dated. 18.05.2023

20.       Therefore, in light of the above investigation, the following is proposed

i. The goods as mentioned in Table VI, having Value of INR 13,92,021/- ( Rupees
Thirteen lakh Ninety-Two Thousand and Twenty-one only) is liable for
confiscation u/s 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962

ii. The goods under the Bill of Entry No. 5449485 dated 10.04.2023 having total value
of INR 41,37,529/- (Rupees Forty-One Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand and Five
Hundred and Twenty-Nine Only), as suggested by Chartered Engineer, is liable for
confiscation u/s 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

iii. The Bill of Entry may be re-assessed u/s 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 as per the
valuation report bearing No. CE/TZ/MUN/MAY-008/2023-24 dated 05.05.2023, as
the same has been accepted by the importer vide his letter dated 18.05.2023. The
tentative differential duty of approx. INR 7,67,302/- ( Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty-
Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Two only) may be collected accordingly.

iv. The importer is liable for penalty u/s 112 (a) of the Customs Act, 1962.
21.       The importer vide letter dated 18.05.2023 has informed that they do not want any
Show Cause Notice or Personal Hearing in the matter.

[...]

Customs Act, 1962, is rightly proposed or otherwise. If yes,
whether redemption fine is also imposable under Section 125 of
the Customs Act, 1962.

b. Whether, the confiscation of imported goods under the Bill of
Entry No. 5449485 dated 10.04.2023 having total value of INR
41,37,529/- (Rupees Forty-One Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand
and Five Hundred and Twenty-Nine Only), as suggested by
Chartered Engineer u/s 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962, is
rightly proposed or otherwise. If yes, whether redemption fine is
also imposable under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

c. Whether, the imposition of penalty on importer under Section

[...]

covered under bill of entry no. 5449485 dated 10.04.22023 having
assessable value of Rs.13,92,021/- under section 111(d) & 111(m) of the
Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to redeem the goods
mentioned in Table-VII on payment of fine of Rs. 1,50,000/-(Rupees One
Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) under Section 125 of Customs Act, 1962 for re-
export purpose only.  As per Section 125(3), If, the importer does not pay
the fine within a period of one hundred and twenty days from the date of
the order, such option to redeem the goods shall become void, unless an

[...]

appeal against such order is pending and the said impugned goods
mentioned in Table-VII would be liable for Disposal as per instructions and
guidelines in CBIC disposal manual, 2019. The cost of destruction shall be
borne by the importer.

33.1.2               I impose a penalty of Rs 75,000/- ( Rupees Seventy Five
Thousand only) on the importer M/s. SHREE ARHAM ELECTRONICS
under Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

33.2.1   I order to confiscate the goods of bill of entry no. 5449485 dated
10.04.22023 except goods mentioned in Table-VII having assessable value

[...]

3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh) under Section 125 of
Customs Act, 1962.

33.2.2               I order to pay the differential duty of Rs.6,90,537/- on the
remaining goods of bill of entry no. 5449485 dated 10.04.2023.

33.2.3               I impose a penalty of Rs 69,000/- (Rupees Sixty Nine Thousand
only) on the importer M/s. SHREE ARHAM ELECTRONICS under Section
112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.

34         This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may
be contemplated against the importer or any other person in terms of any